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SI. 

I. 

NO 

On the basis of fe: structure notified by Hon'ble Governor's Secretariate, Bihar. Rai Bhawan, Patna vide letter Menno No. Estb. 

40/2017-1457/GS(0) dated 29/05/2018; fee structure proposed by Head of the Departments. Faculty of Science vide letter No.- NIL dated 

19/06/21; already prevailir g fee structure notified on 23.10.19 by the then Pro-Vice-Chancellor: and the fee structure earlier notified by the 

University vide Memo No. G/S (DSW-142/04)-1186/15 dated 08/08/2015, the Fee structure for CBCS Post Graduate Course for the faculty of 

Humanities, Social Science, Science and Commerce with effect from 2018-19 session is as follows: 

Particulars 

Admission fee (per 
semester) 

tirne) if applicable 
Caulion money (one 
time) 

Registration fee (one 200/ 

Tuition fee (per 
sernester) 

BHUPENDRA NARAYAN MANDAL UNIVERSITY 
LALOONAGAR MADHEPURA-852113 (BIHAR) 

Eklavya 8 Tarang 
(one time in each 

cademic sesion) 
Tatol 

Total 
amoun 

t to be 

taken 

150/ 

500/ 

150/ 

10/ 

101¬; 

For Indian Resident Fee in Indian Rupees 
Semester I Semester ll 

Universit Departme Universit Departme Universit Departme 
nt/College y share y share nt/College y share nt/College 

share share 
150/ 

Semester I 

200/ 

150/ 

10/ 

360/ 

150/ 

NOTIFICATION 

500/ 

650/ 

150/ 

10/ 

160/ 

share 

150/ 

15/ 
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150/ 

10/ 

160/ 150/ 

Semester IV 

Universit Departme 
nt/College y share 
share 

150/ 

10/ 

160/ 

150/ 

150/ 

Non-Residents 
Indian (NRI) 
and Foreign 
Students in US 

dollar 

90 

20 

200 

250 

25 

585 



sl. 

iJo 

Particulars 

Miscellaneous (per 
Semester ) 

Central Library 

Electricity fee 
ldentity card fee 
NSS fee 

Parking 

fee 

Library maintenance 
íund 

Building 
maintenance fund 

Medical fee 

Athletic fund (for 
Department/College 

University) 

Internal Examination 300/ 

fxtra curricular fee 
(cullurall 

Semester IV Semester Ill 

amount to Universit DepartmeUniversit DepartmeUniversit Departme Universit Depart 

be taken y share nt/Collegey share nt/Collegey share ment/C 

fotal 

tnvironmental 

100/ 

protection fee 

300/ 
50/ 
50/ 
50/ 

Athletic fund (for 100/ 

100/ 

100/ 

(ornmon Room fund50/ 

100/ 
100/ 

50/ 

20/ 

Semester I 

100/ 
300/ 
60/ 
25/ 
50/ 

100/ 

100/ 

100/ 

25/ 

20/ 

share 

25/ 

300/ 

100/ 

, 

100/ 

50/ 

Fee in Indian Rupees 
Semester Il 

25/ 

100/ 
300/ 
60/ 
25/ 
50/ 

100/ 

100/ 

100/ 

25/ 

20/ 

share 

25/ 
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300/ 

100/ 

100/ 

50/ 
25/ 

100/ 
300/ 
60/ 
25/ 

50/ 

100/ 

100/ 

100/ 

25/ 

20/ 

nt/College y share 
share 

25/ 

300/ 

100/ 

100/ 

50/ 
25/ 

100/ 
300/ 
60/ 
25/ 
50/ 

100/ 

100/ 

100/ 

25/ 

20/ 

ollege 
share 

25/ 

300/ 

100/ 

100/ 

50/ 
25/ 

Non-Residents 
Indian (NRI) 

10 

10 

5 

and Foreign 
Students in US 

dollar 

25 

5 

5 

5 



XI. 

Particulars 

Student's Welfare 
iee 

Poor student's fund 

Student's Union 

fund 

Magazine fund 
Hand Book/ 

Directory 
Total 

Society Subscription50/ 

Grand Total 

less Registration fee 
Total amount to be 

taken 

*otal amount to be taken 

Total 
amount to 

be taken 

w) In 2 

10/. 

10/ 

iv) In 

100/ 

50/ 
s0/ 

1750/ 

2760/ 
200/ 
2560/ 

Semester I 
Unlverslt| Departme 

y share nt/College 
share 

10/ 

100/ 

990/ 

1350/ 
200/ 
1150/ 

10/ 

s0/ 
50/ 
50/ 

760/ 

1410/ 

1410/ 
2560/ 

Fee in Indian Rupees 
Semester I| Semester IV Semester Ill 

Universlt DepartmeUnluersit DepartmeUnlversit Depar 

y share nt/College y share nt/College y share 
share share 

10/ 

100/ 

990/ 

1150/ 

1150/ 

10/ 

50/ 
50/ 
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50/ 

760/ 

910/ 

910/ 
2060/ 

10/ 

100/ 

990/ 

1150/ 

semester = 2050, -(University share = 1150/- + Department/College share = 910/-) 
t) in 3 semester = 2060/- (University share = 1150/- + Department/College share = 910/-) 

semester = 2050'- (University share = 11,-+ Department/College share = 910/-) 

1150/ 

10/ 

50/ 
50/ 
50/ 

760/ 

910/ 

910/ 
2060/ 

10/ 

100/ 

990/ 

1150/ 

1150/ 

tment 

/Colle 
ge 
share 

-

10/ 

50/ 
50/ 
50/ 

2060/ 

760/ 

910/ 

910/ 

Non-Residents 
Indian (NRI) 
and Foreign 

Students in US 
dollar 

5 

5 

5 

aia 

135 

) In 1 semester = 256i/- (University share = 1150/- + Department/College share = 1410/-) + Registration fee 200/- (wherever applicable) 

720 

20 

700 



In addition to above con1mon fees, Practical fee (per semester), Field work (one time) and Buue farel(per year) as per following rates have also to 

be taken wherever applicalle. 

Practical fee-- 500/ 

(v) For NRI : 

In 1 semester = 700 US dollar and in subsequent semesters= 500 US dollar 

Practical fee per semester Nherever applicable = 50 US dollar 

Field work wherever applic able (one time)= 100 US dollar 

Memo No.GS(DSW-56i/21)- 6l2) 

Copy t 

1. All Deans of Faculties, BiNMU 

2. All Heads, University De Tartments, North Campus, BNMU 

Field work fee -1000/ 

3. Al Heads, University De Tartments, P. G. Centre, West Campus, Saharsa 

4. Principal, MLT College, aharsa 
5. Principal, TP College, M:adhepura 
6. Dean, Students Welfare 
7. Budget & Acccunt Officer 
8. Finance 0ificer 

9. Assistant to Financial A'visor 
10. PA to Vice-Chancellor 

11. Assist ant to Pro-Vice-( hancellor 

12. Steno grede 1 to Rezis .rar 

Bus fare -500/ 
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Date..... 

Registrar 
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